Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Note: Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page A-12 and the
“Precautions for All Safety Door Switches” on page A-2.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Switch
1. Conduit/Connector size
1: Pg13.5 (1-conduit)
2: G1/2 (1-conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit)
4: M20 (1-conduit)
5: Pg13.5 (2-conduit)
6: G1/2 (2-conduit)
7: 1/2-14NPT compatible (2-conduit model with M20 conduit size
includes an M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter)
8: M20 (2-conduit)
9: M12 connector (1-conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
A: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
B: 2NC (slow-action)
C: 2NC/1NO (slow-action)
D: 3NC (slow-action)
E: 1NC/1NO (MBB contact)
F: 2NC/1NO (MBB contact)
Note: An order for the head part or the switch part alone cannot be
accepted. The Operation Key is sold separately.
Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal)
5: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal/ Vertical)
1 2 3
D4NS-@@@
1
D4DS-K@
 Safety-door Switch D4NS A-5
D
4N
S
S
a
fe
ty
 D
o
o
r
S
w
itch
e
s
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately.)
Note: 1. The recommended models for equipment and machinery being exported to Europe are those with an M20 or Pg13.5 conduit sizes, and for North
America, the recommended models are those with a 1/2-14NPT conduit sizes.
2. Resin is used as the material for the D4NS housing and head. Use the metal D4BS Safety-door Switch for applications requiring greater
mechanical strength.
Type Contact configuration Conduit opening/Connector Model
1-Conduit Slow-action 1NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-1AF
G1/2 D4NS-2AF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3AF
M20 D4NS-4AF
2NC Pg13.5 D4NS-1BF
G1/2 D4NS-2BF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3BF
M20 D4NS-4BF
2NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-1CF
G1/2 D4NS-2CF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3CF
M20 D4NS-4CF
3NC Pg13.5 D4NS-1DF
G1/2 D4NS-2DF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3DF
M20 D4NS-4DF
Slow-action MBB contact 1NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-1EF
G1/2 D4NS-2EF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3EF
M20 D4NS-4EF
2NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-1FF
G1/2 D4NS-2FF
1/2-14NPT D4NS-3FF
M20 D4NS-4FF
2-Conduit Slow-action 1NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-5AF
G1/2 D4NS-6AF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7AF
M20 D4NS-8AF
2NC Pg13.5 D4NS-5BF
G1/2 D4NS-6BF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7BF
M20 D4NS-8BF
2NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-5CF
G1/2 D4NS-6CF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7CF
M20 D4NS-8CF
3NC Pg13.5 D4NS-5DF
G1/2 D4NS-6DF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7DF
M20 D4NS-8DF
Slow-action MBB contact 1NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-5EF
G1/2 D4NS-6EF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7EF
M20 D4NS-8EF
2NC/1NO Pg13.5 D4NS-5FF
G1/2 D4NS-6FF
M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter D4NS-7FF
M20 D4NS-8FF
1-Conduit, with
connector
Slow-action 1NC/1NO M12 connector D4NS-9AF
2NC D4NS-9BF
Slow-action MBB contact 1NC/1NO D4NS-9EF
A-6 Safety-door Switch D4NS
D
4
N